(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Line  Currency

As at 31 December 2014  As at 31 December 2013

Monetary

assets

Monetary

liabilities

Net

position

Moneta

ry

assets

Monetary

liabilities

Net

position

1  2  3 4 5 6 7 8

1  USD  1,318,760  1,734,224  (415,465) 864,996 1,044,500 (179,504)

2  EUR 136,743  211,013  (74,270) 85,954 131,371 (45,417)

3  GBP  736  942  (206) 2,309 534 1,775

4  Other  39,653  38,634  1,019  42,088 37,609 4,479

5  Total 1,495,891  1,984,814 (488,922) 995,347 1,214,014 (218,667)

91

PJSCCB “PRAVEX-BANK” ПАТКБ «ПРАВЕКС-БАНК»

Financial statements Фінансова звітність

Notes to the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014 Примітки до фінансової звітності на 31 грудня 2014 року та за рік, що закінчився на цю дату

81

Table 33.2. Sensitivity of net profit or loss and equity to potential changes in official

UAH exchange rates as at the reporting date, assuming that all other variables remain

constant

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Line  Description
As at 31 December 2014  As at 31 December 2013

Effect on

profit/(loss)

Effect on

equity

Effect on

profit/(loss)

Effect on

equity

1  2  3 4 5 6

1

20% strengthening of USD (31

December 2014: 5%) (83,093) (83,093) (8,975) (8,975)

2

20% weakening of USD 31

December 2014: 5%) 83,093  83,093 8,975 8,975

3

20% strengthening of EUR (31

December 2014: 5%) (14,854) (14,854) (2,271) (2,271)

4

20% weakening of EUR 31

December 2014: 5%) 14,854  14,854 2,271 2,271

5

20% strengthening of GBP (31

December 2014: 5%) (41) (41) 89  89

6

20% weakening of GBP (31

December 2014: 5%) 41  41  (89) (89)

7

20% strengthening of other

currencies (31 December 2014:

5%) 204  204  224  224

8

20% weakening of other

currencies (31 December 2014:

5%) (204) (204) (224) (224)

Table 33.3. Sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to potential changes in official

weighted average UAH exchange rates, assuming that all other variables remain

constant

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Line Description

As at 31 December 2014  As at 31 December 2013

Effect on

profit/(loss)

Effect on

equity

Effect on

profit/(loss)

Effect on equity

1 2  3 4 5 6

1

20% strengthening of

USD (31 December 2014:

5%) 39,642  39,642 (9,051) (9,051)

2

20% weakening of

USD 31 December 2014:

5%) 164,916  164,916 9,051 9,051

92

PJSCCB “PRAVEX-BANK” ПАТКБ «ПРАВЕКС-БАНК»

Financial statements Фінансова звітність

Notes to the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014 Примітки до фінансової звітності на 31 грудня 2014 року та за рік, що закінчився на цю дату

82

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Line Description

As at 31 December 2014  As at 31 December 2013

Effect on

profit/(loss)

Effect on

equity

Effect on

profit/(loss)

Effect on equity

1 2  3 4 5 6

3

20% strengthening of

EUR (31 December 2014:

5%) 1,444  1,444 (3,725) (3,725)

4

20% weakening of

[…]

and less than

1 month

1 – 6

months

6 - 12

months

More than

1 year
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 2014

1 Total financial assets 2,149,666  462,140  247,949  920,569  3,780,324

2 Total financial liabilities 2,719,623  748,296  358,652  116,002  3,942,573

3
Net interest rate gap as at

the end of previous period  (569,957) (286,156) (110,703)  804,567  (162,249)

 2013

4 Total financial assets 1,319,424 334,649 574,473 1,619,029 3,847,575

5 Total financial liabilities 1,738,731 1,219,237 265,186 24,316 3,247,470

6
Net interest rate gap as at

the end of previous period
(419,307) (884,588) 309,287 1,594,713 600,105

Table 33.4.1 Analysis of interest rate risk arising from floating rate financial liabilities

An analysis of sensitivity of profit before tax and equity to interest rate risk is presented

below. The analysis covers floating interest rate assets and liabilities.

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Line Description

For the year ended 31 December

2014

For the year ended 31 December

2013

1% increase in

interest rate

1% decrease

in interest rate

1% increase in

interest rate

1% decrease

in interest rate

1 2 3 4 5 6

1
Loan from Intesa

Sanpaolo SpA  - - -   -

2 Subordinated debt   (2,223) 2,223 - -

3
Net effect on profit

before tax and equity  (2,223) 2,223 - -

95

PJSCCB “PRAVEX-BANK” ПАТКБ «ПРАВЕКС-БАНК»

Financial statements Фінансова звітність

Notes to the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014 Примітки до фінансової звітності на 31 грудня 2014 року та за рік, що закінчився на цю дату

85

Table 33.5. Interest rates on financial instruments

(%)

Line Description

2014 2013

UAH USD  EUR Other UAH USD  EUR Other

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

  Assets

1
Cash and cash

equivalents
0.10 0.003 - - - - - 0.01

2 Due from banks - - - - 6.26 3.00 - -

3
Loans and advances

to customers